



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 158 of 2022

RAMAKANT **versus** RAJENDRA

Order Sheet

15/06/2026	Ms. Arunima, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Gyan Prakash Shukla, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Pallavi Singh, counsel for the respondents No.3 to 5. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for and is granted 2 weeks' time to cure the default as pointed out by the Registry. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	